

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9944/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 29/11/2005 in FAO No. 46/2002  
of The HIGH COURT OF H.P AT SHIMLA)

KRISHAN GOPAL & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANDHYA DEVI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report )

Date: 26/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajesh Gupta,adv.  
Mr. Harpreet Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Sumit Sharma,adv. for  
M/S. K.J. John & Co.,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

List on Monday (29.9.2008).

(Ganga Thakur)  
P.S. to Registrar

(Juginder Kaur)  
Court Master