

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9944/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 29/11/2005 in FAO No.46/2002  
of The HIGH COURT OF H.P AT SHIMLA)

KRISHAN GOPAL &amp; ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANDHYA DEVI &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report )

Date: 29/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ravi Bakshi, Adv.

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajesh Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Harpreet Singh, Adv.

R1&amp;2 for M/S. K.J. John &amp; Co.,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Since the matter involves only a small question regarding the responsibility of the petitioners in respect of the accident, out of which the Motor Accidents Claim has arisen, let this special leave petition be fixed for final disposal in the first week of December, 2008.

In the meantime, the petitioners are directed to pay to the respondents by way of Demand Draft in the name of the respondent No.1 a sum of Rs.50,000/- without prejudice to their rights and contentions at the time of the final hearing of the special leave petition. Such payment must be made within three weeks from date.

The Execution proceedings shall remain stayed in the meantime.

(Sheetal Dhingra)  
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)  
Court Master